OP \$40.00 22949

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SkillSoft Corporation		02/04/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SkillSoft PLC	
Street Address:	Belfield Office Park, Clonskeagh	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	4	
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2294998	CBT SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)324-0638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)324-7000

Email: SV-Trademark@hewm.com

Correspondent Name: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP

Address Line 1: 275 Middlefield Road Address Line 2: Harold J. Milstein

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-3506

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25973-1000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Harold J. Milstein
Address Line 1: 275 Middlefield Road

Address Line 2: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-3506

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002790 FRAME: 0477

900005137

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold J. Milstein	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002790 FRAME: 0478

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SkillSoft Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located at 20 Industrial Park Drive, Nashua, NH 03062, United States has adopted, is using and is the owner of the trademark shown in Schedule 1, attached hereto, with registration in the United States (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, SkillSoft PLC, a Public Limited Company of Ireland, located at Belfield Office Park, Clonskeagh, Dublin 4, Ireland, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SkillSoft Corporation does hereby assign unto SkillSoft PLC, all its right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.

Bv:

Date: February 4, 2004

SkillSoft Corporation

Name: Charles E. Moran

Title: President & CEO

Schedule 1

Registration No.

Trademark

2,294,998

CBT SYSTEMS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002790 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 02/10/2004